Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

| track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For

my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page

of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Parx

712812015

4F Pace

Combined

103 31 34 274 days
88 84 72 71 days
87 72 59 22 days
77 94 72 9 days
42 44 -15 65 days
11 117 27 22 days
68 70 38 15_days
59 49 8 15 days
54 76 30 15 days
R3 Dirt
84 71 55 16 days
75 50 25 6_days
68 70 38 35_days
68 74 42 19 days
66 73 38 22 days
58 87 44 26 days
55 91 45 41 days
54 54 7 41_days
53 83 36 35 days
R4 Dirt

113 76 88 7_days

104 33 38 22 days
89 108 97 22 days
87 92 79 20_days
86 66 52 20 days

| indicates class drop
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Program #

|

6.5 Dirt Sprint
BARBACUTIE
PEARLS FOR GIRLS
LOYA
MUTTAK BABY
JIGGER OF GIN
BIG GALLY'S ANSWER

5 Dirt Sprint
SPILLWRIGHT
SEARCH FOR JAZZ
DISCREET LOVER

6 Dirt Sprint
TRAIL WALKER
GYPSY FIRE
LITTLE MISS FITZ
UNREPENTED
ATHENA IN FLIGHT
ERASE THE DEFICIT
TERRI'S PASS
ITS MY TOWN
LAWLESS LILY

8 Dirt Route
RING IT UP
BANKS ROBERTSON
EASE ON BAI
DAN AND SHEILA

1A MODEST MOUSE

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



79
78
75
75
73
68

R5
54
50
38

121
114
110
103
86
82
81
78
7
74
72

R7
94
92
83
71
48

113
101
94
91
86
86
86
81
80
77

7
70

112
114
104
118
67
109
Dirt
50
73
67

Turf
91
81
65
83

123

116

141
98
91
120
109
Dirt
79
46
71
69
58

Turf
45
65
66
75

105
81
97
104
66
72

91
106

91
92
79
93
40
7

22

»

112
95
75
86

108
98

122
76
67
94
81

73
38
54
39

58
66
60
66
91
66
82
85
47
49

67
76
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11_days
7_days
14_days
14_days
34_days
15_days

15_days
36_days
14_days
16_days

41_days
23 days
11_days
7_days
7_days
34_days
30_days
12_days
7_days
23 _days
14_days

20_days
53 days
20_days
21_days
9 days

34_days
14_days
8 days
57_days
42 days
22 _days
14_days
15_days
28 days
6_days
8 _days
15_days
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BLUEGRASS DEMON
DO A LEGGER
CALVELLO
KEEPMEINSTITCHES
SURPRISE STRIKE
REGAL STRIKE
PEDREGAL

LATE BREAKING NEWS
CLEARLYAGOODSTART
AYYOH

8.5 Turf Route
PLEIADIAN
BIG JOHNNY D (IRE)
NOW WE'RE TALKIN
TINY PREDICAMENT
TICFAW
PASTA LOVER
HARLINGTON NIGHT
FRANKLIN
PIN NUMBER
SAINT PIERRE
FIRE ALARM
GANGSTRESS OF LOVE
CALLING ME HOME
LA COLONIAL
JASON'S ANGEL
DON'T ASK ME WHY

5 Turf Sprint
MONTANA COWBOY
PROPER FREUD
RISKY GUY
PEPON
DELAWARE DEVIL
HEROIC INDEED
CINDER BLOCK
BILLY THE BULL
KOVARRO
TAMPA BAY BLUE

POLISHED DEGREE
MERRY'S VERY WON

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

R9 Dirt n 7 Dirt Sprint

90 66 56 20 days 6 PITTSBURGH PHIL
79 55 34 g5_days 9 ROAR OF ROHAN

78 76 53 15 days 3 SPARE THE KID

72 82 54 24 days 4 NEILOS

67 97 63 24 days 1 CHASING TWILIGHT
54 92 46 14 _days 8 COOLIT

42 91 33 14 days 5 PRINCE CURLIN

40 99 38 14 days 2 LIMESTONE COWBOY
35 101 36 14_days 7 FIRM BELIEVER

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Parx
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Turf Report

Race #
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RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS

Turf Sire
Ranking

TPs_# 22
TPs_# 3

TPs_# 33
TPs_# 33
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IV TPs_# 67 TPds_# 34
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TPs_# 65 | TPds_# 32

TPs_# 57 | TPds # 18

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/
Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014

Return To Grass / First Grass Start (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)

TPs = Turf Sire
TPds = Turf Dam Sire

PLEIADIAN

NOW WE'RE TALKIN
PIN NUMBER
FRANKLIN

TICFAW

TINY PREDICAMENT
HARLINGTON NIGHT
FIRE ALARM

PASTA LOVER

BIG JOHNNY D (IRE)

SAINT PIERRE
KOVARRO

PEPON

POLISHED DEGREE
MONTANA COWBOY
PROPER FREUD
TAMPA BAY BLUE

MERRY'S VERY WON
DELAWARE DEVIL
HEROIC INDEED
CINDER BLOCK

RISKY GUY
BILLY THE BULL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

