I track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Parx 7/28/2015 4F Pace Late Pace Combined **↓ indicates class drop** Program # Race # 6.5 Dirt Sprint R1 Dirt 5 BARBACUTIE 103 31 34 274_days 88 84 72 6 PEARLS FOR GIRLS 71_days 87 72 59 3 LOYA 22_days 77 94 72 2 MUTTAK BABY 9 days 42 44 -15 1 JIGGER OF GIN 65 days 27 BIG GALLY'S ANSWER 11 117 22_days 5 Dirt Sprint R2 Dirt 2 1 SPILLWRIGHT 68 70 38 15_days SEARCH FOR JAZZ 59 49 8 15_days 54 76 30 DISCREET LOVER 15_days 6 Dirt Sprint 3 R3 Dirt 4 TRAIL WALKER 84 71 55 16 days 8 GYPSY FIRE 75 50 25 6_days 5 LITTLE MISS FITZ 68 70 38 35_days 42 1 UNREPENTED 68 74 19_days 3 ATHENA IN FLIGHT 66 73 38 22 days 58 87 44 7 ERASE THE DEFICIT 26_days 55 91 45 9 TERRI'S PASS 41_days 54 54 7 6 ITS MY TOWN 41_days 53 83 36 2 LAWLESS LILY 35 days 8 Dirt Route R4 Dirt 76 6 RING IT UP 113 88 7_days 9 BANKS ROBERTSON 104 33 38 22 days 4 EASE ON BAI 89 108 97 22 days 87 92 79 DAN AND SHEILA 20_days 86 66 52 1A MODEST MOUSE 20_days

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

79 78	112 114	91 92	11_days 7_days			5 2X	BLUEGRASS DEMON DO A LEGGER
75	104	79	14_days			2	CALVELLO
75	118	93	14_days			1	KEEPMEINSTITCHES
73	67	40	34_days			8	SURPRISE STRIKE
68	109	77	15_days			3	REGAL STRIKE
R5	Dirt		. 0_00,0		5		5 Dirt Sprint
54	50	4	15_days		O	3	PEDREGAL
50	73	22	36_days			7	LATE BREAKING NEWS
38	67	6	14_days			5	CLEARLYAGOODSTART
0	0	0	16_days			2	AYYOH
R6	Turf				6		8.5 Turf Route
121	91	112	41_days			1	PLEIADIAN
114	81	95	23_days			9	BIG JOHNNY D (IRE)
110	65	75	11_days			1A	NOW WE'RE TALKIN
103	83	86	 7_days			5	TINY PREDICAMENT
86	123	108	_ , 7_days			4	TICFAW
82	116	98	34_days			8	PASTA LOVER
81	141	122	30_days	\downarrow		6	HARLINGTON NIGHT
78	98	76	12_days			3	FRANKLIN
77	91	67	7_days			2	PIN NUMBER
74	120	94	23_days			10	SAINT PIERRE
72	109	81	14_days			7	FIRE ALARM
R7	Dirt				7		6 Dirt Sprint
94	79	73	20_days			4	GANGSTRESS OF LOVE
92	46	38	53_days			6	CALLING ME HOME
83	71	54	20_days			2	LA COLONIAL
71	69	39	21_days			5	JASON'S ANGEL
48	58	6	9_days			8	DON'T ASK ME WHY
R8	Turf				8		5 Turf Sprint
113	45	58	34_days			4	MONTANA COWBOY
101	65	66	14_days			5	PROPER FREUD
94	66	60	8_days			11	RISKY GUY
91	75	66	57_days			2	PEPON
86	105	91	42_days			8	DELAWARE DEVIL
86	81	66	22_days			9	HEROIC INDEED
86	97	82	14_days			10	CINDER BLOCK
81	104	85	15_days			12	BILLY THE BULL
80	66	47	28_days			1	KOVARRO
77	72	49	6_days			6	TAMPA BAY BLUE
77	91	67	8_days			3	POLISHED DEGREE
70	106	76	15_days			7	MERRY'S VERY WON

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

R9	Dirt			9		7 Dirt Sprint
90	66	56	20_days		6	PITTSBURGH PHIL
79	55	34	85_days		9	ROAR OF ROHAN
78	76	53	15_days		3	SPARE THE KID
72	82	54	24_days		4	NEILOS
67	97	63	24_days		1	CHASING TWILIGHT
54	92	46	14_days		8	COOL IT
42	91	33	14_days		5	PRINCE CURLIN
40	99	38	14_days		2	LIMESTONE COWBOY
35	101	36	14_days		7	FIRM BELIEVER

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Parx	FTS=F	irst Time Sta	rter		Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014	
7/28/2015		Return To Gr	rass /	First Grass S	(Lower Rankings = Better Sire)	
Turf Report			Prog	ram Number		TPs = Turf Sire
				Turf Sire	Dam Sire	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race	#			Ranking	Ranking	
	6	RTG/FGS	1			PLEIADIAN
	6	RTG/FGS	1A			NOW WE'RE TALKIN
	6	RTG/FGS	2	TPs_#_22		PIN NUMBER
	6	RTG/FGS	3	TPs_#_3		FRANKLIN
	6	RTG/FGS	4	TPs_#_33		TICFAW
	6		5	TPs_#_33		TINY PREDICAMENT
	6	RTG/FGS	6			HARLINGTON NIGHT
	6	RTG/FGS	7	TPs_#_65	TPds_#_32	FIRE ALARM
	6		8			PASTA LOVER
	6		9			BIG JOHNNY D (IRE)
	6		10	TPs_#_30		SAINT PIERRE
	8	RTG/FGS	1			KOVARRO
	8		2			PEPON
	8	RTG/FGS	3	TPs_#_69		POLISHED DEGREE
	8	RTG/FGS	4			MONTANA COWBOY
	8	RTG/FGS	5	TPs_#_57	TPds_#_18	PROPER FREUD
	8		6			TAMPA BAY BLUE
	8		7	TPs_#_77		MERRY'S VERY WON
	8		8			DELAWARE DEVIL
	8		9			HEROIC INDEED
	8		10	TPs_#_67	TPds_#_34	CINDER BLOCK
	8	RTG/FGS	11			RISKY GUY
	8		12			BILLY THE BULL

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.